29th June, 2021

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Symbol: 532934 The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: PPAP

**Subject: Award Intimation.** 

Dear Sir(s),

We would like to inform that PPAP Automotive Limited ('the Company') and PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, its joint venture company, has received six awards from its prestigious customer Toyota Kirloskar Motor Private Limited, in the category of safety, quality and delivery for the year 2020.

Toyota Kirloskar Motor Private Limited is one of leading automobile manufacturer in India. The Company and its joint venture supplies automotive components to Toyota Kirloskar Motor Private Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **PPAP Automotive Limited** 

Sonia Bhandari Company Secretary